Jefferson Avenue Extension at Main Street Triangle (SPACECO project #4278.07) 

Dear Mr. Mondus: 

Enclosed is a fully executed copy of the addendum dated June 4, 2015 for the change to increase 
the scope of work for the Jefferson Avenue Extension at Main Street Triangle for the amount of 
One Hundred Seventy One Thousand Eight Hundred and No/IOO ($171,800.00) Dollars. Please 
attach this to the original contract referenced above dated August 12, 2014. 

If you have any questions, please call me at 708-403-6173. 

cc: Karie Friling 

Sincerely, 

Denise Domalewski 
Contract Administrator 

9575 W. Higgins Road, Suite 700, Rosemont, Illinois 60018